Board of Motor Vehicle Repair

Dedicated Purpose Fund Group					
4K90 86560	1 Operating Exper	ıses			
FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2023	FY 2024	FY 2025
Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Adj. Approp.
\$605,212	\$563,228	\$639,775	\$668,460	\$678,160	\$704,675
% change	-6.9%	13.6%	4.5%	1.5%	3.9%
Source:	Dedicated Purpose Fund Group: License fees and other assessments collected by certain independent professional and occupational licensing boards, including the Motor Vehicle Repair Board (initial/annual renewal fee of \$225 for certain motor vehicle-related businesses and fines of up to \$5,000 per violation of the Motor Vehicle Repair and Window Tint Operators Law)				
Legal Basis:	R.C. 4743.05 and 4775.08; Section 341.10 of H.B. 33 of the 135th G.A. (originally established by H.B. 119 of the 127th G.A.)				
Purpose:	This line item is used to pay for operating expenses that the Board incurs to register and regulate certain motor vehicle-related businesses (motor vehicle repair, auto glass repair or replacement, paintless dent repair, airbag repair or replacement, and window tint installation).				